
  
Wisconsin Home Energy Assistance ProgramWisconsin Home Energy Assistance Program  

What Is It? How Does It Work?   

Energy Assistance is a one-time payment during the heating season (October 1—May 15). 

The funding pays a portion of energy costs, but the payment is not intended to cover the    

entire energy costs of a residence. The amount of the energy assistance payment varies      

depending on a variety of factors, including the household’s size, income and energy costs. In 

most cases the energy assistance benefit is paid directly to the household’s energy supplier.  

Items Needed to Apply for Energy Assistance 

1. Photo ID  

2. Proof of all income sources for the entire 

    household’s gross income for the 3 months  prior  

    to application (child support, wages, pension,    

    unemployment, etc.) Seasonal employees will  

    require the prior year’s entire tax package 

3. Social Security Numbers for everyone in the 

    household 

4. Current gas, electric or oil energy bill (or a letter 

    from your landlord if your heat is included in your     

    rent) 

 

Family Size 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

 

1 Month 

$2,058 

$2,691 

$3,324 

$3,957 

$4,590 

$5,223 

$5,342 

$5,461 

 

3 Months 

$6,173 

$8,073 

$9,972 

$11,871 

$13,771 

$15,670 

$16,026 

$16,382 

 

Annual 

$24,692 

$32,290 

$39,887 

$47,485 

$55,083 

$62,680 

$64,105 

$65,529 

  

2013-2014 Gross Income Guidelines  
Household totals cannot  

exceed amounts shown below 

Don’t Be Left 
Out in the 

COLD COLD      

Energy Conservation  

Crisis Assistance 

Payment Plans 

Financial Literacy 

Weatherization 

Furnace Repair                       

 

Details on how & where to apply on other  side 

         Help is also available with other programs & services including:                        

Issued 8/2013 

1-800-242-9137  ● 24 Hr. Call Center 



  

To schedule an appointment at Community Advocates:  

Call 414-270-6954 or 414-875-2009 (Homebound Line)  

or visit www.communityadvocates.net 
*Evening & Weekend        

        
 

Appointments Available        
     

During Peak Times 

To schedule an appointment at any of the SDC locations:                      

Call 414-906-2800                                                                                                

or visit www.cr-sdc.org 

All energy sites are handicapped accessible and have a capacity limit.                                                                                                                
All sites closed on major holidays. 

For M
ore Info or 

Help Afte
r H

ours      
      

  

 Dial 2-1-1 

Northwest Side 

SDC  

6848 N. Teutonia 

Mon. — Fri.  7:30 am to 4:30 pm 

Evenings: Appointment Only* 

Saturday: 8:30 am to 12:00 pm  

Central/Downtown 

Community Advocates 

728 N. James Lovell 

Mon. — Thur. 9:00 am to 3:30 pm 

Friday: 9:00 am to 3:00 pm  

Limited Evening & Weekend Hours* 

South Side 

SDC  

2701 S. Chase Suite D 

Mon. — Fri. 7:30 am to 4:30 pm 

Evenings: Appointment Only*  

Saturday: 8:30 am to 12:00 pm  

East Side 

SDC  

4041 N. Richards 

Mon. — Fri. 7:30 am to 4:30 pm 

Evenings: Appointment Only*  

Saturday: 8:30 am to 12:00 pm  

Energy Assistance Program Info on other side 


